
M/WBE and SDVOB Participation –Management Consulting Services RFP  
 
List of Certified M/WBEs and SDVOBs Stating Interest in the RFP  
This RFP provides an opportunity for New York State Certif ied M/WBEs and SDVOBs to express specific interest in acting as a 
subcontractor to provide the services described in this RFP. This list will be updated as firms notify the Division of their interest. The 
following firm(s) have expressed an interest to date:  
 

Firm  Contact  Email  Phone  MBE/WBE/
SDVOB  

Tech Valley Talent, LLC Renee Roth-O’Neil  RFPs@techvtal.com  
tech@techvtal.com 

(518) 882-0001 x111 WBE 

UrbanSense, Inc. Manasvi Menon                       
Neysa Pranger 

manasvi@urbansense.city 
neysa@urbansense.city 

(917) 532-0567 
(248) 885-0680 

WBE 

Front Line Advisory Group Jessy Milner Jmilner@frontlineadvisorygroup.com (703) 927-2584 SDVOB 

Karma Advisory, LLC Krishan Patel krishan@karmaadvisory.com (312) 402-2459 MBE 

The Research Associates, Inc. S.W. Lee swlee@theresearch.com (212) 868-5178 MBE  
WBE 

Think Out Amy R. Côté, Esq. amy@wethinkout.com (585) 770-8893 WBE 

Diligene LLC Sahel Daqamseh sahel.daqamseh@diligene.com (201) 268-4882 
(201) 304-7146 

MBE 
WBE 

A Rose Grows, LLC Neisha Springer Neisha@rosesgrow.com (347) 300-0637 MBE 
WBE 

EHR Concepts, LLC Jennifer Olenberger jennifer@ehrconcepts.com (704) 978-8913 
(888) 674-0999 

WBE 

International Deliverables, LLC Teresa Lawrence, PhD, PMP teresa@internationaldeliverables.com 716-536-4848 WBE 

 
Disclaimer:  
The Division is not providing an endorsement or recommendation of any of the firms listed above, as the Division does not have 
knowledge of the firms’ qualif ications with regard to providing the services required under this RFP. The Bidder is responsible for 

mailto:RFPs@techvtal.com
mailto:tech@techvtal.com
mailto:manasvi@urbansense.city
mailto:neysa@urbansense.city
mailto:Jmilner@frontlineadvisorygroup.com
mailto:krishan@karmaadvisory.com
mailto:swlee@theresearch.com
mailto:amy@wethinkout.com
mailto:sahel.daqamseh@diligene.com
mailto:Neisha@rosesgrow.com
mailto:jennifer@ehrconcepts.com
mailto:teresa@internationaldeliverables.com


verifying the qualif ications of its proposed subcontractors, and the successful Contractor will be responsible for the satisfactory 
performance of all subcontractors utilized for this engagement. 


